



632 Kinoole Street
 Hilo, HI 96720-3894
 www.hfsfcu.org

| Account Number | Period Ending | Page |
|----------------|----------------|--------|
| XXXX8 | April 30, 2020 | 1 of 2 |

Questions: (808) 930-1400 / Toll Free (800) 216-2666
 Statement Period: Apr 01, 2020 - Apr 30, 2020

IMPORTANT MESSAGE

UPCOMING SYSTEM UPGRADE

THE CREDIT UNION WILL BE UNDERGOING A SYSTEM UPGRADE IN JUNE OF THIS YEAR. DUE TO THIS ALL BRANCHES WILL BE CLOSED MAY 30 - JUNE 1, 2020. VISIT HFSFCU.ORG/NEWS/SYSTEMUPGRADE FOR MORE INFORMATION.



OZ 01 **RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED**
 HAWAIIAN ACRES ROAD CORPORATION
 P O BOX 1261
 KURTISTOWN, HI 96760-1261

rwi4b
04229



Regular Shares - Suffix 0

| Date | Description | Amount | Balance |
|----------|--|-----------|----------|
| | Your balance at the beginning of the period | | \$200.02 |
| 04/06/20 | Withdrawal | -\$100.02 | \$100.00 |
| | Transfer 'STS' 100.02 to acct: HAWAIIAN ACRES -8 | | |
| 04/22/20 | Deposit-ACH-APTR PAYPAL (TRANSFER) | \$240.00 | \$340.00 |
| 04/24/20 | Deposit-ACH-APTR PAYPAL (TRANSFER) | \$120.00 | \$460.00 |
| 04/25/20 | Withdrawal | -\$360.00 | \$100.00 |
| | Transfer 'STS' 360.00 to acct: HAWAIIAN ACRES -8 | | |
| 04/30/20 | Dividend through 30APR2020 ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED: 0.08% FOR A 30 DAY PERIOD Average Daily Balance: \$144.67 | \$0.01 | \$100.01 |
| | Your new balance on 04/30/2020 | | \$100.01 |
| | Dividends Paid To You in 2020 On Suffix 0 | \$0.06 | |

Share Draft - Suffix 8

| Date | Description | Amount | Balance |
|----------|--|-----------|-------------|
| | Balance at the beginning of the period | | \$12,204.23 |
| 04/01/20 | Withdrawal #5922 | -\$239.66 | \$11,964.57 |
| 04/01/20 | Withdrawal #5921 | -\$185.80 | \$11,778.77 |
| | 02APR Available balance is \$11821.82 after preauthorization for \$56.97 from FL 877 430 2355 STRAIGHTTALK*SERVICUSSTRAIGHTTALK*SER | | |
| 04/03/20 | Withdrawal FL 877 430 2355 STRAIGHTTALK*SERVICUSSTRAIGHTTALK*SER Trace #59599 | -\$56.97 | \$11,721.80 |
| 04/06/20 | Deposit | \$780.00 | \$12,501.80 |
| 04/06/20 | Deposit Transfer 'STS' 100.02 from acct: HAWAIIAN ACRES -0 13APR Available balance is \$12577.19 after preauthorization for \$24.63 from HI HILO OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 647USOFFICEMAX/DEPOT | \$100.02 | \$12,601.82 |
| 04/14/20 | Withdrawal HI HILO OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 647USOFFICEMAX/DEPOT Trace #31590 | -\$24.63 | \$12,577.19 |
| 04/16/20 | Withdrawal #5923 | -\$426.92 | \$12,150.27 |
| 04/17/20 | Deposit | \$682.00 | \$12,832.27 |
| 04/20/20 | Withdrawal #5928 | -\$178.01 | \$12,654.26 |
| 04/20/20 | Withdrawal #5927 | -\$417.02 | \$12,237.24 |
| 04/20/20 | Withdrawal #5930 | -\$52.36 | \$12,184.88 |
| 04/21/20 | Withdrawal #5924 | -\$347.51 | \$11,837.37 |
| 04/23/20 | Withdrawal #5929 | -\$172.26 | \$11,665.11 |
| 04/25/20 | Deposit | \$420.00 | \$12,085.11 |
| 04/25/20 | Deposit | \$360.00 | \$12,445.11 |

4220-8457



Period Ending: April 30, 2020
 Member Number: XXXX8
 Member Name: HAWAIIAN ACRES ROAD CORPORATION

- CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 -

04/27/20 Transfer 'STS' 360.00 from acct: HAWAIIAN ACRES -0
 04/27/20 Withdrawal \$-405.66 \$12,039.45
 04/27/20 Withdrawal \$-812.76 \$11,226.69
 04/30/20 Withdrawal #5931 \$-89.00 \$11,137.69

| Drafts | ITEM-----AMOUNT | ITEM-----AMOUNT | ITEM-----AMOUNT |
|--------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| | 5921 185.80 | 5924 347.51 | 5929 172.26 |
| | 5922 239.66 | 5927* 417.02 | 5930 52.36 |
| | 5923 426.92 | 5928 178.01 | 5931 89.00 |

(* next to number indicates skipped numbers)

13 Withdrawals = \$3,408.56 5 Deposits = \$2,342.02 9 Drafts Cleared

Your new balance on 04/30/2020 \$11,137.69

| Aggregate Overdraft and Returned Item Fees | | |
|--|-----------------------|--------------------|
| | Total for this period | Total Year-to-Date |
| Total Overdraft Fees | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Total Returned Item Fees | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Your Financial Summary

Your Total Draft Balances \$11,137.69
 Your Total Share Balances \$100.01

YTD Tax Summary

YEAR-TO-DATE INFORMATION FOR TAX PURPOSES:
 Total non-IRA dividends earned (May be reported to IRS as interest for this calendar year) \$0.06

